

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha (JO Code WB00945)

Crl. Misc. Case No.78 of 2026

CNR : WBDD01-000255-2026

Order No.04, dt.07.03.2026 :

This is an application u/s-482 of BNSS which has been preferred by the accused-petitioners namely-**1. Biswanath Das and 2. Nayan Das**, in connection with G.R. Case No.215/2026 arising out of Patiram P.S No.21/2026, dated 07.02.2026, u/s-126(2)/118(2)/109(1)/85/3(5) of BNS, R/W Section 3/4 of the D.P Act.

The defacto complainant is present along with her Ld. Advocate and files a petition against the prayer for bail. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused-petitioners and the Ld. P.P, both are present in Court.

The Ld. P.P submits that the injury report is not available in the C.D and he prays for adjournment of hearing of this case.

Accordingly, the hearing of this Misc. Case is adjourned today.

The I.O is directed to appear in person along with C.D and injury report as directed by this Court on the date fixed positively.

Fixing 10.03.2026 for hearing.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for compliance.

C.D be returned.

The LCR be retained.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Sessions Judge-in-Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**